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Aerospace 17AE3022
Elements of Aerospace 
Engineering

100 25 75

Commerce 17BC2010 Business Communication 63.6 18.2 18.2

Mech 17ME4001
Applied Thermal Engineering 
and Experimental Methods

25 75

Nano 17NT3009
Nanotechnology for Cancer 
Diagnosis and Treatment

25 75

Biomedical 18BM2011 Biosignal Processing 20

Civil 18CE3035
Atmospheric Environmental 
Pollution And Control

10 13 20 17 20 20

Civil 18CE3058 Wetland Hydrology

Civil 18CE3059
Impact of Climate Change on 
Water Resources

30 10 10 20 20 20

Chemistry 18CH2001 Environmental Studies 20 13 17 20 20
CSE 18CS3009 Advanced Machine Learning 60 20

CSE 18CS3056
IoT Application and 
Communication Protocol

60

CSE 18CS3059 Machine Learning 60
CSE 18CS3106 Deep Learning 60

ECE 18EC2007
Analog and Digital 
Communication Laboratory

60

ECE 18EC2021
Microwave and Optical 
Communication

60 20

ECE 18EC3040 VLSI Technology 100 25 75
EEE 18EE3001 Energy Engineering 16.7 11.1 33.3 11.1 16.7 11.1
Mech 18ME2060 Industrial Safety Engineering 100 25 75

Mech 18ME3013
Engineering Materials and 
Applications

25 75

Mech 18ME3029 Biomass Energy 41.2 17.6 11.8 17.6 11.8

Management 18MS2001 Professional Ethics 44.4 33.3 22.2

Management 18MS2003 Entrepreneurship and IPR

Management 18MS2004 Total Quality Management 25 25

Management 18MS2009
Entrepreneurship and Basics 
of Management

25 25

Management 18MS2014 Constitution of India 100 60

Management 18MS3104
Research Methodology and 
IPR

Management 18MS3107 Industrial Safety 100

Robotics 18RO2008 Robot Kinematics and 30 10
Robotics 18RO2009 Vision Systems 30 30
Robotics 18RO2010 Programmable Logic 60

Courses Mapped with SDGs



Robotics 18RO2011 Automation System Design 20
Robotics 18RO2013 Totally Integrated Automation 20
Robotics 18RO2015 Field and Service Robotics 40 20

Value 18VE3001 Value Education 60

Aerospace 19AE2004
Engineering Design and Cost 
Engineering

100 25 75

Biomedical 19BM2007 Bio-MEMS Technology 46.7 13.3 25

Biomedical 19BM2008
Machine Learning and 
Artificial Intelligence

60

Biomedical 19BM2009 Telemedicine
Biomedical 19BM2010 Biomaterials and Artificial 20
Biomedical 19BM2012 Robots in Healthcare 20

Biomedical 19BM2025
Embedded systems for 
Biomedical Applications

20

Biomedical 19BM2027 BioMEMS laboratory 20

Biomedical 19BM2033
Python Programming for 
Biomedical Applications

20

Biomedical 19BM2034
Data Analytics for Biomedical 
Engineering

46.7 13.3 25

CSE 19CS1001 Programming in Python 80

CSE 19CS1002
Programming in Python Lab 
for Civil Engineers

25 75

CSE 19CS2012
Artificial Intelligence for 
Biotechnology

46.7 80 13.3 25

ECE 19EC1002
Fundamentals of Electrical and 
Electronics Engineering 
Laboratory

25 75

ECE 19EC2001 Electronics for Intelligent 60 20 20

ECE 19EC2003
Microwave and Optical 
Communication Laboratory

60

ECE 19EC2009
Telecommunication Switching 
Networks

60

ECE 19EC2011 High Speed Networks
ECE 19EC2012 Wireless Sensor Networks 80 20

ECE 19EC2015
Principles of Digital Image 
Processing

100

ECE 19EC2018
System Verilog for Functional 
Verification

100

ECE 19EC2019 ASIC Design 80

ECE 19EC2021
Low power Techniques in 
VLSI Design

80

ECE 19EC2022 Nanoelectronics 60
ECE 19EC2024 Machine Learning Techniques 60
ECE 19EC2029 Data Science and Data 60 10
ECE 19EC2030 Cloud Computing 80
ECE 19EC2036 Neural networks and Deep 60
ECE 19EC2041 Cellular Mobile Computing
ECE 19EC2045 SoC Design
ECE 19EC2052 Digital System Design using 

ECE 19EC2059
Fundamentals of Satellite 
Communication

60 20

Maths 19MA3017 Graph Theory and Algorithms

Maths 19MA3021
Mathematics for Competitive 
Examinations

100

Maths 19MA3025 Stochastic Processes

Maths 19MA3026
Formal Languages and 
Automata Theory



Maths 19MA3027
Fuzzy Set Theory and its 
Applications

Maths 19MA3029 Computational Tools 70
Mech 19ME2020 Drone Technology 100 25 75

Robotics 19RO2001
Theory and Programming of 
CNC Machines

40 60

Robotics 19RO2002 Autonomous Vehicles 30 30

Robotics 19RO2005
Industrial Robotics and 
Material Handling Systems

20 20

Robotics 19RO2007 Cognitive Robotics 40
Robotics 19RO2009 Medical Robotics 20 20 20
Robotics 19RO2010 Machine Learning for 60 10 10 10
Robotics 19RO2012 Artificial Intelligence in 30 30

Robotics 19RO2014
Robotics and Automation in 
Food Industry

20 30

Robotics 19RO2015
Neural Networks and Fuzzy 
Systems

60 20

Robotics 19RO2016 Microcontrollers for Robotics 50 20
Aerospace 20AE2020 Aerospace Structures-II 70 30 25 75

Aerospace 20AE2021
Aerospace Structures and 
Composite Laboratory

25 75

Aerospace 20AE2022 Propulsion-II 70 30
Aerospace 20AE2023 Computational Fluid Dynamics 100

Aerospace 20AE2024
Computational Fluid Dynamics 
Laboratory

Aerospace 20AE2025 Aircraft Stability and Control 70 30

Aerospace 20AE2026
Flight Stability and Aero 
Modelling Laboratory

Aerospace 20AE2027 Finite Element Analysis 100
Aerospace 20AE2028 Finite Element Analysis 
Aerospace 20AE2029 Aircraft Design Project
Aerospace 20AE2030 Technical Aptitude 100

Aerospace 20AE2033
Design and Analysis of 
Composite Structures

Aerospace 20AE2035 Structural Vibration
Aerospace 20AE2037 Cryogenic Propulsion 70 30
Aerospace 20AE2038 Rocket and Missiles
Aerospace 20AE2048 Unmanned Aircraft Systems 100
Aerospace 20AE2052 Wind Tunnel Techniques 70 30
Aerospace 20AE2062 Heat and Mass Transfer 70 30
Aerospace 20AE3001 High Speed Jet Flows
Agriculture 20AG1010 Human Values and Ethics 80 44.4 33.3 22.2
Agriculture 20AG1012 Physical Education 60
Commerce 20BC2019 Disaster Management 10 50 10 25 25 50
Commerce 20BC2022 Financial Management 100 25 25
Biomedical 20BM2001 Medical Physics 20

Biomedical 20BM2005
Entrepreneurship for 
Biomedical Engineers

20

Biomedical 20BM2994 Industry Certification Course
Biotech 20BT1002 Basics of Python Programming
Biotech 20BT2001 Chemistry of Biomolecules 20
Biotech 20BT2003 Cell Biology 20

Biotech 20BT2004
Workshop Practices in 
Biotechnology

46.7 13.3 25

Biotech 20BT2005 Basics of Industrial 46.7 13.3 25
Biotech 20BT2007 Bio-Analytical Techniques 20
Biotech 20BT2008 Bio-Analytical Techniques 20



Biotech 20BT2009 Biochemistry 20
Biotech 20BT2010 Biochemistry Lab 20
Biotech 20BT2011 Microbiology 20
Biotech 20BT2012 Microbiology Lab 20
Biotech 20BT2015 Bioprocess Principles 20
Biotech 20BT2017 Molecular Biology 20
Biotech 20BT2018 Genetic Engineering 25 75

Biotech 20BT2019
Molecular Biology and 
Genetic Engineering Lab

46.7 13.3 25

Biotech 20BT2023 Downstream Processing
Biotech 20BT2024 Downstream Processing Lab
Biotech 20BT2025 Immunology
Biotech 20BT2026 Cell Biology and Immunology 20
Biotech 20BT2030 Concepts of Bioinformatics 20
Biotech 20BT2043 Stem Cell Technology 25 75
Biotech 20BT2044 Biopharmaceutical Technology 46.7 13.3 25

Biotech 20BT2052
Plant and Animal Tissue 
Culture Lab

Biotech 20BT2054 Environmental Biotechnology 28 12 8 24 8 12 8
Biotech 20BT2057 Bioethics, IPR and Biosafety 43.8 25 18.8 12.5
Biotech 20BT2058 Tissue Engineering 25 75
Biotech 20BT2059 IoT in Biotechnology 46.7 13.3 25
Biotech 20BT2060 Developmental Biology 20

Biotech 20BT2068
Principles of Plant 
Biotechnology and 
Applications

46.7 13.3 25

Biotech 20BT2069 Advances in Animal 46.7 13.3 25

Biotech 20BT3001
Advances in Biopolymer and 
Applications

20

Biotech 20BT3002
Genetic Engineering and 
Recombinant Products

25 75

Biotech 20BT3004 Biochemical Analysis Lab 20

Biotech 20BT3005
Animal and Plant Tissue 
Culture Lab

Biotech 20BT3012 Bioethics and Biosafety 43.8 25 18.8 12.5
Biotech 20BT3014 Immunotechnology 25 75

Biotech 20BT3018
Sustainable Bioprocess 
Development

41.2 17.6 11.8 17.6 11.8

Biotech 20BT3021 Drug Design and Discovery
Biotech 20BT3027 Nanobiotechnology 46.7 13.3 25
Biotech 20BT3029 Cancer Management 25 25

Biotech 20BT3031
Advanced Environmental 
Biotechnology

28 12 8 24 8 12 8

Biotech 20BT3032 Entrepreneurship and 25 25
Biotech 20BT3033 Industrial Waste Management 21.4 14.3 14.3 14.3 21.4 14.3

Biotech 20BT3052
Plant Secondary Metabolites 
and Pharmaceutics

20

Biotech 20BT3055
Animal Biotechnology and 
Immunology

46.7 13.3 25

Biotech 20BT3058
Molecular Medicine and 
Diagnostics

Biotech 20BT3060
Lab- V Bioprocess and 
Downstream processing Lab

20

Biotech 20BT3061
Lab-VI Immunological 
Techniques Lab

Biotech 20BT3062 Industrial Biotechnology 46.7 13.3 25

Biotech 20BT3067
Tissue Engineering and Stem 
Cell Technology

25 75



Biotech 20BT3068
Metabolic Engineering for 
Industrial Production

25 75

Biotech 20BT3069
Human Anatomy, Physiology 
and Health Education

25 60

Biotech 20BT3070 Vaccine Technology 25 75
Digital 

Sciences
20CA2017

Fundamentals of Business 
Analytics

25 25

Digital 
Sciences

20CA2018 Big Data Analytics

Digital 
Sciences

20CA2019 Big Data Analytics Lab

Digital 
Sciences

20CA2020
Data Mining and Data 
Warehousing

Digital 
Sciences

20CA2021
Data Analysis and 
Visualization

Digital 
Sciences

20CA2022 Data Visualization Lab

Digital 
Sciences

20CA2023 Machine Learning 60

Digital 
Sciences

20CA2024 Machine Learning Lab 60

Digital 
Sciences

20CA2027 Professional Ethics 50 44.4 20 33.3 22.2

Digital 
Sciences

20CA2029
Artificial Intelligence for Data 
Science

50

Digital 
Sciences

20CA2045 Security of Web Applications 70 10

Digital 
Sciences

20CA2046 Data Mining in Cyber Security 60 20

Digital 
Sciences

20CA2047 Email and Mobile Forensics 60 20

Digital 
Sciences

20CA2048
Python for Network and 
Security

50 30

Digital 
Sciences

20CA2049
Python for Network and 
Security Lab

Digital 
Sciences

20CA2050 Cloud Security 50 10

Digital 
Sciences

20CA2051 Cloud Security Lab

Digital 
Sciences

20CA2052 Information Security Ethics 50 44.4 20 33.3 22.2

Digital 
Sciences

20CA3003 Network Security 60 10

Digital 
Sciences

20CA3026
Machine Learning and Data 
Analytics

60

Civil 20CE1001 Building Science and 25 75 20

Civil 20CE1003
Green Design and Life Cycle 
Assessment

13 30 17 20 20

Civil 20CE1007 Design Studio - 3D Modelling

Civil 20CE2001
Surveying and Geomatics 
Engineering

25 75

Civil 20CE2002 Mechanics of Solids
Civil 20CE2003 Fluid Mechanics and 

Civil 20CE2004
Soil Mechanics and 
Foundation Engineering

25 75

Civil 20CE2005
Water Supply and Sanitary 
Engineering

25 75



Civil 20CE2006 Solid Waste Management 21.4 50 14.3 14.3 14.3 21.4 14.3
Civil 20CE2007 Transportation Engineering 25 75

Civil 20CE2008
Traffic Engineering and 
Management

16.7 66.7 16.7

Civil 20CE2009
Smart City Planning and 
Management

20 20 25 25 10 20

Civil 20CE2011 Analysis of Structures

Civil 20CE2012
Mechanics and Design of 
Concrete Structures

Civil 20CE2013 Design of Steel Structures
Civil 20CE2014 Water Resources Systems 20 20 10 30
Civil 20CE2015 Quantity Surveying and 

Civil 20CE2016
Construction Technology and 
Automation

25 75

Civil 20CE2017 Disaster Preparedness and 

Civil 20CE2018
Construction Engineering and 
Management

16.7 66.7 16.7

Civil 20CE2019
Design of Precast Concrete 
Structures

Civil 20CE2020
Artificial Intelligence in 
Project Management

25 25

Civil 20CE2021
Surveying and Geomatics 
Engineering laboratory

25 75

Civil 20CE2022
Fluid Mechanics and 
Machinery Laboratory

Civil 20CE2023
Materials Testing and 
Evaluation Laboratory

Civil 20CE2024
Geotechnical Engineering 
Laboratory

25 75

Civil 20CE2025
Environmental Engineering 
Laboratory

16.7 11.1 33.3 11.1 16.7 11.1

Civil 20CE2026
Concrete and Quality Control 
Laboratory

Civil 20CE2027
Transportation Engineering 
Laboratory

25 75

Civil 20CE2028 Structural Design Laboratory
Civil 20CE2029 Design Studio - 4D and 5D
Civil 20CE2030 Design Studio 6D and 7D
Civil 20CE2031 Concrete Technology 25 75

Civil 20CE2034
Repair and Rehabilitation of 
Structures

Civil 20CE2037 Noise Pollution and its Control 13 20 17 20 20

Civil 20CE2039
Irrigation Engineering and 
Hydraulic Structures

25 75

Civil 20CE2041
Basics of Remote Sensing and 
Geographical Information 
System

Civil 20CE2044 Sustainable Design of Campus 13 80 17 20 20
Civil 20CE2047 Intelligent Transportation 
Civil 20CE3001 Advanced Structural Analysis

Civil 20CE3003
Structural Dynamics and 
Earthquake Engineering

25 75

Civil 20CE3004
Finite Element Methods in 
Civil Engineering

25 75

Civil 20CE3006 Design of Substructures
Civil 20CE3015 Bridge Engineering 25 75

Civil 20CE3016
Conditional Assessment of 
Existing Structures



Civil 20CE3018
Design of Pre-stressed 
Concrete Structures

Civil 20CE3019
Experimental Techniques and 
Instrumentation

Civil 20CE3022 Cement and Concrete 20
Civil 20CE3024 Sustainable Construction 13 60 17 20 20

Chemistry 20CH1005
Principles of Environmental 
Chemistry

20 41.2 17.6 11.8 17.6 11.8

Chemistry 20CH2010 Forensic Toxicology 10 20 10 10
Chemistry 20CH2013 Nanochemistry in Forensic 20 60 10 10
Chemistry 20CH3042 Supramolecular Chemistry 20 40
Chemistry 20CH3059 Analytical Forensic 10

Criminology 20CR2018 Human Rights 20 30 20 100

Criminology 20CR2019
Private Detective and Security 
Management

10 25 25

Criminology 20CR2020 Crime Prevention 10

Criminology 20CR2021 Criminal Profiling 20

Criminology 20CR2024 Cyber Crimes 30

Criminology 20CR2025 Cyber Crimes Practical Lab

Criminology 20CR2026 Gender and Crime 20 44.4 33.3 20 22.2

Criminology 20CR2028 Disaster Risk Management 20 25 25

Criminology 20CR2029 Restorative Justice

Criminology 20CR2030 Restorative Justice Lab

CSE 20CS1001 Programming for Problem 75
CSE 20CS1002 Python Programming 75

CSE 20CS1003
Fundamentals of Programming 
for Problem Solving

75

CSE 20CS2001 Agile Software Development 80
CSE 20CS2004 Automatic Speech Recognition 100
CSE 20CS2006 Cognitive Computing 100
CSE 20CS2010 Cryptography and Network 
CSE 20CS2011 Data Acquisition and 100
CSE 20CS2013 Data Structures and 100
CSE 20CS2014 Data Visualization 100
CSE 20CS2016 Database Management 100 25 25
CSE 20CS2017 Deep Learning 60 20
CSE 20CS2018 Design and Analysis of 100
CSE 20CS2021 Distributed Computing 100
CSE 20CS2022 Embedded Systems 70 15
CSE 20CS2024 Ethics in Information 60 23.5 11.8 35.3 17.6 11.8
CSE 20CS2025 Feature Engineering 25 75
CSE 20CS2026 Foundations of Blockchain 100

CSE 20CS2029
Information Retrieval and Text 
Analysis

100

CSE 20CS2030 Internet of Things 100
CSE 20CS2031 Introduction to Data Science 100
CSE 20CS2032 Machine Learning Techniques 60
CSE 20CS2033 Natural Language Processing 60



CSE 20CS2034
Neural Networks and Deep 
Learning

60

CSE 20CS2037 Optimization Methodologies 100
CSE 20CS2039 Principles of Industry 4.0 100
CSE 20CS2043 Real Time Data Streaming
CSE 20CS2044 Reinforcement Learning 60
CSE 20CS2046 Robotic Process Automation 100
CSE 20CS2047 Robotics 100
CSE 20CS2050 Software Engineering 100 25 75
CSE 20CS2052 System Administration 100
CSE 20CS2054 Theory of Computation 100
CSE 20CS2056 Web Technology 80 25 75
CSE 20CS2057 Fundamentals of Web Design 100

CSE 20CS2058
Basics of Data Analytics - R 
Programming and Tableau

CSE 20CS3006
Applications of Cyber Physical 
Systems

100

ECE 20EC1001 Python Programming 100
ECE 20EC1002 R programming
ECE 20EC1004 C Programming Laboratory

ECE 20EC1005
Electronics For Intelligent 
Machines Laboratory

ECE 20EC2001 Electronic Measurement 
ECE 20EC2002 Electronic Devices 80
ECE 20EC2003 Signals and Systems 100
ECE 20EC2004 Computer Architecture 100
ECE 20EC2005 IoT for Communication 46.7 13.3 25

ECE 20EC2006
IoT for Communication 
Engineering Laboratory

46.7 13.3 25

ECE 20EC2007 ARM Processor Laboratory
ECE 20EC2008 5G Communications 60 20

ECE 20EC2016
Building Automation Systems 
Laboratory

ECE 20EC2017 Media Laboratory 100
ECE 20EC3002 Low Power VLSI Design 60 20
ECE 20EC3007 Bio Mems 20

EEE 20EE1001
Basic Electrical and Computer 
Engineering

25 75

EEE 20EE1002
Basic Electrical and Computer 
Engineering Laboratory

25 75

English 20EN2001
Comprehension and 
Communication Skills in 
English

60 20

Food 20FP2017 Material Science for Food 
Food 20FP2018 Heat and Mass Transfer 80 20

Food 20FP2019
Unit Operations in Food 
Processing - II

Food 20FP2020
Milling Technology of 
Cereals, Pulses and Oil seeds

100 25 75

Food 20FP2021 Food Standards and 20 50
Food 20FP2022 Food Enzymology Lab
Food 20FP2023 Food Product Technology Lab - 25 75
Food 20FP2024 Food Analysis Lab - II

Food 20FP2025
Engineering Properties of 
Biological Materials

46.7 13.3 25

Food 20FP2026
Engineering Properties of 
Biological Materials Lab

46.7 13.3 25

Food 20FP2027 Food Packaging Technology 25 75



Food 20FP2028
Food Engineering and 
Packaging Lab

25 75

Food 20FP2029 Food Product Technology Lab - 25 75
Food 20FP2030 Food Plant Utility Systems

Food 20FP2032
Bakery, Beverages and 
Confectionery Technology

80 100 25 75

Food 20FP2033
Plantation and Spices Product 
Technology

25 75

Food 20FP2034
Meat, Poultry and Fish 
Processing Technology

25 75

Food 20FP2035
Storage Engineering of Food 
Materials

60 100 40 25 75

Food 20FP2036
Process Economics and Plant 
Layout Design

25 25

Food 20FP2037 Fat and Oil Processing 25 75

Food 20FP2038
Drying Technology of Food 
Materials

25 75

Food 20FP2039 Food Analysis Lab-III

Food 20FP2040
Simulation, Modeling and 
Statistical Computing Lab

Food 20FP3001
Mass Transfer and Separation 
Techniques in Food 
Processing

100 20

Food 20FP3002
Technology of Food 
Flavourants and Colourants

25 75

Food 20FP3003
Food Safety Regulations and 
Control

Food 20FP3004
Instrumental Techniques for 
Food Analysis

60 20

Food 20FP3005
Advanced Food Process 
Equipment Design

80

Food 20FP3008 Enzymology Lab
Food 20FP3009 Food Product Technology Lab 25 75

Food 20FP3010
Advanced Food Process 
Engineering Lab

25 75

Food 20FP3011
Advances in Dairy, Meat and 
Fish Processing

Food 20FP3012
Advances in Processing of 
Cereals, Pulses and Oil Seeds

Food 20FP3013
Advances in Processing of 
Horticulture, Spices and 
Plantation Products

Food 20FP3014
Advances in Refrigeration and 
Cold Supply Chain 
Management

25 25

Food 20FP3017
Advances in Food Packaging 
Technology

25 75

Food 20FP3018
Emerging Trends in Food 
Process Engineering

25 75

Food 20FP3020
Food Material Science and 
Engineering

25 75

Food 20FP3021
Green Technology in Food 
Processing

16.7 11.1 33.3 11.1 16.7 11.1

Food 20FP3022 Food Supply Chain 25 25
Food 20FP3023 Food Plant Layout and Design

Forensic 20FS2016 Forensic Ballistics 50
Forensic 20FS2017 Forensic Ballistics Laboratory
Forensic 20FS2018 Moot Court for Forensic 



Forensic 20FS2020
Fundamentals of Forensic 
Psychology

Forensic 20FS2023 Forensic Medicine 20

Forensic 20FS2024
Forensic Anthropology and 
Odontology

10 40

Forensic 20FS2026 Forensic Biology and Serology 20
Forensic 20FS3013 Microscopy in Forensic 

Maths 20MA1005
Mathematical Foundations of 
Computing

80

Maths 20MA1007 Elementary Mathematics 100

Maths 20MA1013
Calculus and Differential 
Equations for Robotic 
Engineering

80 25 75

Maths 20MA1014
Linear Algebra, Transforms 
and Numerical Methods for 
Robot Control

80

Maths 20MA1017
Basics of Calculus and Linear 
Algebra

80

Maths 20MA1019
Mathematics for Data Science 
and Machine Learning in Civil 
Engineering

46.7 13.3 25

Maths 20MA1020
Mathematical Modelling for 
Civil Engineering Problems

80 25 75

Maths 20MA2006
Probability and Stochastic 
Processes

80

Maths 20MA2008
Probability, Statistics and 
Random Process for Robotic 
Engineering

80 25 75

Maths 20MA2026
Numerical Mathematics and 
Computing

80

Maths 20MA3001 Probability and Biostatistics 20 80
Mech 20ME1001 Materials Engineering 100 25 75
Mech 20ME1007 3D Printing Technology 100 25 75
Mech 20ME1008 Dynamics and Vibration 100
Mech 20ME2002 CNC Programming 100

Mech 20ME2004
Design of Medical Devices 
and Implants

20

Mech 20ME2005
Computational Fluid Dynamics 
Laboratory

100

Mech 20ME2007
Automation of Product Life 
Cycle Management

100 25 25

Mech 20ME2009 Intelligent Robotic System

Mech 20ME2010
Kinematics and Dynamics of 
Machinery

100

Mech 20ME2011
Finite Element Methods in 
Engineering

100 25 75

Mech 20ME2012
Internet of Things for 
Mechanical Systems

100 25 75

Mech 20ME2013 Sensor Technology for 25 75

Mech 20ME2017
Automotive Materials and 
Electronics

100

Mech 20ME3001
Additive Manufacturing 
Technologies

100

Mech 20ME3008
Non-Destructive Testing and 
Inspection

100

Mech 20ME3009 New-Age Materials 100

Management 20MS2002 Modeling for Business Plan 25 25



Management 20MS2003 Concept of Entrepreneurship 100

Management 20MS2004
Entrepreneurship and Product 
Development

100 30

Management 20MS2005 Soft Skills

Management 20MS2006 Professional Ethics 44.4 33.3 22.2

Management 20MS2007 Business Plan 100 25 25

Management 20MS2008
Artificial Intelligence for 
Business

25 25

Management 20MS3003 Marketing for Business 25 25

Management 20MS3004
Organizational Behaviour and 
Management

25 25

Management 20MS3010 Corporate Strategy

Management 20MS3012 Human Resource Management 25 25

Nano 20NT3003
Analytical Methods and 
Spectroscopy

Nano 20NT3004
Nanomaterials in Biology and 
Medicine

20

Nano 20NT3019 Cancer Nanomedicine

Physics 20OP2025
Clinical Examination of Visual 
System

Physics 20OP2026 Clinical Psychology
Physics 20OP2027 Low Vision Aids 30 5
Physics 20OP2028 Dispensing Optics 10 30 5
Physics 20OP2029 Binocular Vision 10 30 5 5
Physics 20OP2030 Low Vision Aids Lab
Physics 20OP2031 Dispensing Optics lab
Physics 20OP2032 Glaucoma

Physics 20OP2033
Pediatric Optometry and 
Geriatric Optometry

10 30 10

Physics 20OP2034 Contact Lens 20 5
Physics 20OP2035 Occupational Optometry 10 30 5 5 10
Physics 20OP2036 Systematic Diseases 20 10
Physics 20OP2037 Clinics and Special Clinical 
Physics 20OP2038 Clinics and Special Clinical 
Physics 20OP2998 Clinical Internship - I
Physics 20OP2999 Clinical Internship - II
Physics 20PH1015 Physics for Robotics 

Physics 20PH1018
Applied Physics for Food 
Process operations

30 20 10

Physics 20PH1019
Applied Physics Lab for Food 
Process operations lab

Physics 20PH3014
Fabrication and Testing of 
Thin Film Devices

20

Robotics 20RO1004
Introduction to Robotics and 
Automation

10

Robotics 20RO2001
Digital Electronics and 
Microprocessors

10 10

Robotics 20RO2002 Mechanics of Solids 50 20

Robotics 20RO2003
Sensors and Protocols for 
Instrumentation

20 30



Robotics 20RO2004 AI and ML Laboratory for 

Robotics 20RO3003
Computer Aided Modelling 
and Design

30 30

Robotics 20RO3004
Drives and Control Systems 
for Automation

30

Robotics 20RO3005 Embedded Systems for 50 30
Robotics 20RO3006 Advanced Automation 
Robotics 20RO3008 Embedded and IoT Lab
Robotics 20RO3009 Advanced AI and ML lab
Robotics 20RO3013 Advanced Embedded 

Robotics 20RO3014
Industrial Internet of Things 
and its Applications

60

Robotics 20RO3018
Artificial Intelligence in 
Robotics and Automation

30 30

Robotics 20RO3019 Advanced Machine learning 60
Robotics 20RO3021 Deep Learning for Computer 60 30

Robotics 20RO3023
Virtual Reality and 
Augmented Reality

Aerospace 21AE3001 Advanced Aerodynamics 70 30
Aerospace 21AE3002 Advanced Structural Analysis 70 30

Aerospace 21AE3003
Advanced Aerodynamics 
Laboratory

Aerospace 21AE3004 Structural Analysis Laboratory
Aerospace 21AE3005 Elements of Data Analytics 100
Aerospace 21AE3006 Advanced Propulsion 70 30 25 75

Aerospace 21AE3007
Modeling and Simulation of 
Aerospace Vehicles

70 30 25 75

Aerospace 21AE3008 Advanced Propulsion 
Aerospace 21AE3009 Advanced Avionics 70 30
Aerospace 21AE3010 Advanced Aircraft Materials 100

Aerospace 21AE3011
Simulation and Model based 
Systems Engineering

100 25 75

Aerospace 21AE3012 Aviation 4.0 70 30
Aerospace 21AE3013 Data Analytics and 100

Aerospace 21AE3014
Artificial Intelligence and 
Machine Learning in 
Aerospace Applications

46.7 13.3 25

Aerospace 21AE3015 Digital Manufacturing 

Aerospace 21AE3016
Artificial Intelligence and 
Machine Learning Laboratory

60

Aerospace 21AE3017 Avionics Laboratory

Aerospace 21AE3023
Data Analytics and 
Visualization Laboratory

Agriculture 21AG1001 Fundamentals of Agronomy 20 20
Agriculture 21AG1002 Agricultural Heritage 10 20
Agriculture 21AG1003 Introduction to Forestry 10 20

Agriculture 21AG1051
Fundamentals of Agricultural 
Economics

10 20 25 25

Agriculture 21AG1101
Communication Skills and 
Personality Development

60 50

Agriculture 21AG1151 Fundamentals of Entomology 10 20
Agriculture 21AG1201 Fundamentals of Genetics 10 20
Agriculture 21AG1301 Fundamentals of Soil Science 10 20

Agriculture 21AG1302
Introductory Agro-
meteorology & Climate 
Change

13 17 20 20

Agriculture 21AG1303 Agricultural Microbiology 20 20 20
Agriculture 21AG1351 Fundamentals of Plant 20 20



Agriculture 21AG1451
Introductory Soil and Water 
Conservation Engineering

10 20 10 25 75 10

Agriculture 21AG1501
Fundamentals of Plant 
Biochemistry and 
Biotechnology

30 46.7 20 13.3 25

Agriculture 21AG1503 Fundamentals of Crop 10 20 30

Agriculture 21AG2004
Crop Production Technology - 
I (Kharif Crops)

20 20 25 75 20

Agriculture 21AG2005
Crop Production Technology-
II (Rabi Crops)

20 20 25 75 20

Agriculture 21AG2006
Farming Systems & 
Sustainable Agriculture

20 20 13 17 20 20

Agriculture 21AG2007
Practical Crop Production I 
(Kharif Crops)

Agriculture 21AG2009
Rainfed Agriculture & 
Watershed Management

25 25

Agriculture 21AG2010
Practical Crop Production II 
(Rabi Crops)

Agriculture 21AG2011 Principles of Organic Farming

Agriculture 21AG2052
Agricultural Finance and 
Cooperation

20 20 25 25

Agriculture 21AG2053
Agricultural Marketing Trade 
& Prices

20 25 25

Agriculture 21AG2055
Farm Management, Production 
& Resource Economics

25 25

Agriculture 21AG2102
Rural Sociology & 
Educational Psychology

60 20 40

Agriculture 21AG2103
Fundamentals of Agricultural 
Extension Education

10 60 10 10 10

Agriculture 21AG2106
Rural Agricultural Work 
Experience (RAWE) and Agro-
Industrial Attachment (AIA)

Agriculture 21AG2152
Pests of Crops and Stored 
Grains and their Management

25 25

Agriculture 21AG2153 Management of Beneficial 25 25
Agriculture 21AG2202 Fundamentals of Plant 20 20 10
Agriculture 21AG2203 Principles of Seed Technology 10 20 25 75 10
Agriculture 21AG2204 Crop Improvement-I (Kharif 
Agriculture 21AG2205 Crop Improvement-II (Rabi 

Agriculture 21AG2304
Environmental Studies and 
Disaster Management

20 30 21.4 50 14.3 14.3 14.3 21.4 14.3

Agriculture 21AG2305
Renewable Energy and Green 
Technology

20 16.7 11.1 33.3 11.1 16.7 11.1

Agriculture 21AG2306
Manures, Fertilizers and Soil 
Fertility Management

25 25

Agriculture 21AG2307
Problematic Soils and their 
Management

20 60 25 25

Agriculture 21AG2352
Diseases of Field and 
Horticultural Crops and their 
Management-I

63.6 18.2 18.2

Agriculture 21AG2353
Diseases of Field and 
Horticultural Crops and their 
Management-II

63.6 18.2 18.2

Agriculture 21AG2354
Principles of Integrated Pest 
and Disease Management

63.6 18.2 18.2

Agriculture 21AG2401 Livestock and Poultry 20 20 25 25
Agriculture 21AG2452 Farm Machinery and Power 30 20 10

Agriculture 21AG2453
Protected Cultivation and 
Secondary Agriculture

Agriculture 21AG2551 Agri Informatics 20



Agriculture 21AG2552 Intellectual Property Rights
Agriculture 21AG3015 Current Trends in Agronomy
Agriculture 21AG3016 Crop Ecology 13 17 20 20
Agriculture 21AG3017 Irrigation Management 25 25

Agriculture 21AG3019
Integrated Farming Systems 
for Sustainable Agriculture

13 17 20 20

Agriculture 21AG3020
Soil Conservation and 
Watershed Management

25 25

Agriculture 21AG3021 Stress Crop Production

Agriculture 21AG3219
Data Analysis using Statistical 
Packages

Agriculture 21AG3222 Library and Information 50

Agriculture 21AG3223
Technical Writing and 
Communications Skills

60

Agriculture 21AG3224
Intellectual Property and its 
Management in Agriculture

20 25 25

Agriculture 21AG3225
Basic Concepts in Laboratory 
Techniques

20

Agriculture 21AG3226
Agricultural Research, 
Research Ethics and Rural 
Development Programs

20 20 44.4 33.3 22.2

Agriculture 21AG3228
Physiological and Molecular 
Responses of Plants to Abiotic 
Stresses

20

Agriculture 21AG3233 Advanced Design of 

Agriculture 21AG3236
Weather Forecasting Methods 
and Yield Prediction

Agriculture 21AG3241 Advances in Weed 25 25

Agriculture 21AG3242
Crop Water Requirements and 
Irrigation Scheduling

20 20 10

Agriculture 21AG3258 Advanced Mycology 20 20 10
Agriculture 21AG3260 Advanced Bacteriology
Commerce 21BB2018 High Performance Leadership
Commerce 21BB2019 Principles of Advertising
Commerce 21BB2020 Modelling for Business Plan 25 25
Commerce 21BB2021 Business Ethics 30.2 15.4 38.5 15.4
Commerce 21BB2022 Export Import Procedure
Commerce 21BB2023 Foreign Exchange 25 25
Commerce 21BB2024 Logistics Management 25 25
Biomedical 21BM2999 Product Development/Patent
Biomedical 21BM3001 Medical Instrumentation 20

Biomedical 21BM3002
Advanced Biomedical Signal 
Processing

20

Biomedical 21BM3007 Hospital Training 60

Biomedical 21BM3010
Medical Sensors and MEMS 
Technology

46.7 13.3 25

Biomedical 21BM3012 Human Assistive Devices
Biomedical 21BM3015 Rehabilitation Engineering 25 75
Biomedical 21BM3016 Machine Learning for 25 60
Biomedical 21BM3017 Robotics in Surgery
Biomedical 21BM3018 Telehealth Technology 46.7 13.3 25
Biomedical 21BM3021 Ergonomics in Healthcare 20
Biomedical 21BM3023 Internet of Things in 20
Biomedical 21BM3028 Artificial Intelligence in 20

Biomedical 21BM3031
Advanced Medical Image 
Processing

20



CSE 21CS3003
Artificial Intelligence and 
Machine Learning

60

CSE 21CS3009
Information Security 
Management System

80 20 25 25

ECE 21EC1006
Introduction to Computer 
Engineering

100 25 75

ECE 21EC2001
Object Oriented Programming 
in C++

100

ECE 21EC2002
Object Oriented Programming 
in C++ Laboratory

ECE 21EC2003 Electronic Devices and 60 20

ECE 21EC2004
Electronic Devices and 
Circuits Laboratory

ECE 21EC2005 Operating Systems 100
ECE 21EC2006 Mathematics for Signal 100
ECE 21EC2007 Data Structures and 100
ECE 21EC2008 Data Structures Laboratory

ECE 21EC2009
Fundamentals of JAVA 
Programming

100

ECE 21EC2010 Linear Integrated Circuits 60 20
ECE 21EC2011 Analog Electronics 60 20

ECE 21EC2014
Microprocessors and 
Microcontrollers

ECE 21EC2015 Web Technology 80 25 75
ECE 21EC2016 Internet of Things
ECE 21EC2017 Internet of Things Laboratory
ECE 21EC2018 Machine Learning 60

ECE 21EC2019
System Software and 
Compiler Design

ECE 21EC2020 Data Communication 60
ECE 21EC2023 Cyber Security
ECE 21EC2024 Cloud and Distributed 

ECE 21EC2025
Neural Networks and Deep 
Learning

60

ECE 21EC2026 Machine Learning Laboratory 60
ECE 21EC2027 Linux Programming 100
ECE 21EC2029 High Performance Computing

ECE 21EC2031
Semantic Modeling and its 
Applications

ECE 21EC2032 Computer Vision 80 10
ECE 21EC2033 Embedded System Design
ECE 21EC2034 Cyber Physical Systems

English 21EN3006 American Literature
English 21EN3009 Literary Theory and Criticism 50
English 21EN3010 Gender Studies in Literature 44.4 33.3 22.2
English 21EN3012 Christian Literature 50 30
English 21EN3013 Post-colonial Literature
English 21EN3016 Research Methodology 50
English 21EN3019 Creative Writing

Agriculture 21HO1251 Fundamentals of Horticulture 20 20

Agriculture 21HO1270
Production Technology for 
Fruit and Plantation Crops

25 75

Agriculture 21HO2271
Production Technology for 
Vegetables and Spices

20 20 25 75 10

Agriculture 21HO2272
Production Technology for 
Ornamental Crops, MAP and 
Landscaping

20 20 25 75 10



Agriculture 21HO2273
Post-harvest Management and 
Value Addition of Fruits and 
Vegetables

25 25

Agriculture 21HO2274
Principles of Food Science and 
Nutrition

20

Agriculture 21HO3139
Genomics and Bioinformatics 
in Horticulture

20

Agriculture 21HO3141 Environmental Horticulture 13 17 20 20

Agriculture 21HO3270
Production Technology Trends 
in Fruit Crops

25 75

Agriculture 21HO3271
Advances in Growth 
Physiology of Fruit Crops

20 20 10

Maths 21MA2001
Probability Theory and 
Random Processes

Maths 21MA4001 Research Methodology 80
Maths 21MA4002 Research and Publication 80 44.4 33.3 22.2

Mech 21ME2004
Computer Aided 
Manufacturing Laboratory

Mech 21ME2005 Heat Transfer Laboratory
Mech 21ME2006 Heat and Mass Transfer
Mech 21ME2007 Computational Fluid Dynamics
Mech 21ME2008 Biomechanics and 20

Mech 21ME2009
Application of Machine 
Learning for Mechanical 
Engineering Systems

46.7 13.3 25

Mech 21ME2012
MEMS and Micro System 
Fabrication

Mech 21ME2015
Design of Electric Vehicles 
and Battery Management

25 25

Mech 21ME2016 Electric Vehicles Laboratory
Mech 21ME3009 Advanced Metal Cutting 100
Mech 21ME3017 Digital Manufacturing

Management 21MS2001 Business Skills 25 25

Management 21MS3008
Data Science for Fraud 
Detection

Management 21MS3010 Predictive Modeling

Management 21MS3011 Healthcare Data Analytics 20

Management 21MS3012 Machine Learning 60

Management 21MS3014 R for Business 25 25

Management 21MS3016 Financial Modeling

Management 21MS3017 Financial Data Analytics

Management 21MS3023
Security Analysis and 
Portfolio Management

25 25

Management 21MS3027
Income and Corporate 
Taxation

Management 21MS3028
Personal Finance and Wealth 
Management

25 25

Management 21MS3029 Financial Risk Management 25 25

Management 21MS3031 Payroll and Legal Compliance



Management 21MS3034 Learning and Development 60

Management 21MS3037
Strategic Human Resource 
Management

25 25

Management 21MS3038 Talent Acquisition

Management 21MS3039
Industrial Relations and 
Labour Legislations

Management 21MS3041
Organizational Development 
and Change Management

25 25

Management 21MS3044
Corporate Social 
Responsibility

Management 21MS3045
Emotional Intelligence and 
Stress Management

25 25

Management 21MS3053
International Logistics 
Management

25 25

Management 21MS3055
Foreign Exchange 
Management

25 25

Management 21MS3056
International Strategic 
Management

25 25

Management 21MS3057
International Marketing 
Management

25 25

Management 21MS3059 Foreign Trade Policy of India

Management 21MS3061 Spatial Data Analytics

Management 21MS3062 Ascend TMS

Management 21MS3067
Introduction to Logistics 
Management

25 25

Management 21MS3072 Supply Chain Management 25 25

Management 21MS3074
Purchasing and Strategic 
Sourcing

Management 21MS3076 Digital Marketing 25 25

Management 21MS3077
Marketing Applications of 
Artificial Intelligence and 
Augmented Reality

25 25

Management 21MS3082 Product and Brand Strategies

Management 21MS3083 Consumer Behaviour Insights

Management 21MS3084 Marketing Analytics 25 25

Management 21MS3085
Sales and Channel 
Management

25 25

Management 21MS3087
Research for Marketing 
Decisions

25 25

Management 21MS3088
Marketing Communications 
Management

63.6 18.2 18.2

Management 21MS3090
Marketing to Base of Pyramid 
Consumers

25 25

Robotics 21RO3001 Industrial Automation 20
Robotics 21RO3002 Mobile Robotics 30 30
Robotics 21RO3005 Advanced Robot Operating 60 20 20
Media 21VC2026 Modelling & Texturing
Media 21VC2027 Visual Effects



Media 21VC2028 New Media Studies
Media 21VC2029 Media Research & Techniques
Media 21VC2030 Visual Effects Lab
Media 21VC2031 Film Making Lab
Media 21VC2032 3D Animation Lab
Media 21VC2033 Media Agencies
Media 21VC2034 Portfolio Lab

Aerospace 22AE3001
Artificial Intelligence Systems 
for Unmanned Aerial Vehicles

100

Agriculture 22AG2013
Geoinformatics, Nano-
Technology and Precision 
Farming

25 75

Agriculture 22AG2056 Statistical Methods

Agriculture 22AG2108
Entrepreneurship Development 
and Business Communication

63.6 18.2 18.2

Agriculture 22AG2308 Agrochemicals 20 20
Commerce 22BC2011 Advanced Accounting II
Commerce 22BC2016 Enterprise Information 
Commerce 22BC2017 Cost Accounting II
Commerce 22BC2018 Banking Law and Practice 44.4 33.3 22.2
Commerce 22BC2019 Digital Marketing 25 25
Commerce 22BC2020 Entrepreneurial Development
Commerce 22BC2021 Block Chain Fundamentals

Commerce 22BC2022
Robotic Process Automation 
Fundamentals

Commerce 22BC2023 Financial Management 25 25
Commerce 22BC2024 International Business 25 25
Commerce 22BC2025 Management Accounting 25 25
Commerce 22BC2043 Fin - Tech

Commerce 22BC2044
Financial Planning and Wealth 
Management

25 25

Commerce 22BC2047 Smart Trading - Technical 
Biomedical 22BM2001 Biosignal Processing 20
Biomedical 22BM2002 Medical Ethics and Standards 43.8 25 18.8 12.5
Biomedical 22BM2003 Hospital Management 25 25

Biomedical 22BM2005
Biomedical Instrumentation 
Laboratory

20

Biomedical 22BM2006 Biomaterials and Artificial 20

Biomedical 22BM2007
Control System for Biomedical 
Engineers

20

Biomedical 22BM2008
Introduction to Biomedical 
Engineering

46.7 13.3 25

Biomedical 22BM2009
Fundamentals of Electrical and 
Electronics Engineering 
Laboratory

25 75

Biomedical 22BM2010
Embedded System Laboratory 
for Biomedical Applications

20

Biomedical 22BM2011 Signal Conditioning Circuits
Biomedical 22BM2012 Microprocessor and 
Biomedical 22BM2013 Electron Devices and Circuits

Biomedical 22BM2014
Signals and Systems for 
Biomedical Engineers

20

Biomedical 22BM2015 Medical Imaging Techniques 20
Biomedical 22BM2016 Electrical Circuit Analysis 25 75

Biomedical 22BM2017
Image Processing for Medical 
Applications

20

Biomedical 22BM2018
Image Processing Laboratory 
for Medical Applications

20

Biomedical 22BM2019 Human Anatomy and 



Biomedical 22BM2021 Biomedical Sensors 20

Biomedical 22BM2023
Signals Conditioning Circuits 
Laboratory

Biomedical 22BM2024
Biomedical Sensors and 
Transducers Laboratory

20

Biomedical 22BM2025 Digital Electronics

Biomedical 22BM2026
Medical Diagnostics and 
Therapeutic Equipment I

20

Biomedical 22BM2027
Medical Diagnostics and 
Therapeutic Equipment II

20

Biomedical 22BM2029
Electrical and Electronics for 
Biomedical Engineers

46.7 13.3 25

Biomedical 22BM2031 3D Printing
Biotech 22BT2072 Metabolic Engineering 25 75

Biotech 22BT2073
Cheminformatics and 
Medicinal Chemistry

20

Biotech 22BT2075 Bioprocess Lab 20
Biotech 22BT2076 Data Analysis and Simulations
Biotech 22BT2081 Rational Drug Discovery
Biotech 22BT2082 Precision Medicine and 
Biotech 22BT2083 Nano-Biotechnology 46.7 13.3 25
Biotech 22BT2086 Molecular Pharmaceutics 20

Biotech 22BT2088
Drug Formulation and 
Development Lab

Biotech 22BT2090 Genome Editing for Therapy
Biotech 22BT2091 Genetic Manipulation Lab
Biotech 22BT2095 Biomaterials in Biotechnology 46.7 13.3 25
Biotech 22BT2097 Comprehensive Practices
Biotech 22BT2901 Industry Certification Course - 
Biotech 22BT2902 Industry Certification Course - 
Digital 

Sciences
22CA2004

Mobile Application 
Development

40 40

Digital 
Sciences

22CA2005
Mobile Application 
Development Lab

Digital 
Sciences

22CA2006
Deep Learning and Computer 
Vision

60 20

Digital 
Sciences

22CA2010
Emerging Technologies in 
Computing

Digital 
Sciences

22CA2013 Block Chain Technology 25 75

Digital 
Sciences

22CA2014
Artificial Intelligence for 
Security

Digital 
Sciences

22CA2015 Mobile Hacking 50 30

Digital 
Sciences

22CA2019
Web Development and 
Analytics

Digital 
Sciences

22CA2022
Security Investigation and 
Report Writing

Chemistry 22CH2001 Biochemistry 20

CSE 22CS2001
Artificial Intelligence and 
Machine Learning Laboratory 
for Healthcare

25 60

CSE 22CS2002 Predictive Analytics
CSE 22CS2003 Predictive Analytics Lab
CSE 22CS3001 Microservice Architecture 100
ECE 22EC1001 Physical Electronics 50 30
ECE 22EC1002 Physical Electronics 
ECE 22EC1003 PCB Design using CAD Tools 80



ECE 22EC1004
Fundamentals of Electrical and 
Electronics Engineering

50 30 25 75

ECE 22EC2002 Social Media Analytics
ECE 22EC2004 Data Visualization Techniques
ECE 22EC2005 Pattern Recognition 80
ECE 22EC2006 Deep Learning 60
ECE 22EC2007 Natural Language Processing 100

ECE 22EC2008
Introduction to Human 
Computer Interaction

ECE 22EC2010
Electromagnetics and 
Radiation Laboratory

ECE 22EC2013 Digital System Design
ECE 22EC2014 Digital System Design 

ECE 22EC2015
Communication Theory and 
Systems

60

ECE 22EC2016 Digital Communication 60

ECE 22EC2018
Signal Processing and its 
Applications

ECE 22EC2019 Signal Processing Laboratory
ECE 22EC2020 FPGA Based System Design
ECE 22EC2022 Building the Web of Things
ECE 22EC2023 IoT Security and Trust 60 10
ECE 22EC2024 Cognitive IoT
ECE 22EC2025 Energy Harvesting for IoT 13 17 20 20
ECE 22EC2026 IoT Data Analytics 50 20
ECE 22EC2027 Brain Computer Interface

ECE 22EC2028
Computational Intelligence 
Laboratory

ECE 22EC2029 Data Analytics Laboratory

ECE 22EC2030
Data Analytics and 
Computational Intelligence 
Laboratory

ECE 22EC2031 Cognitive IoT Laboratory
ECE 22EC2032 Analog Circuits Laboratory
ECE 22EC3004 Graph Theory and 70
ECE 22EC3005 Testing and Testability 70
ECE 22EC3006 CAD for VLSI Circuits
ECE 22EC3007 Reconfigurable Computing

ECE 22EC3008
Machine Learning for 
Communication Systems

60

ECE 22EC3009 5G and Beyond 60
ECE 22EC3010 Machine Learning for 60

Food 22FP2047
Smart Sensors for Food 
Industries Laboratory

Food 22FP2048
IoT and Deep Learning for 
Food Quality

60

Food 22FP2049
Data Analytics for Food 
Supply Chain

Food 22FP2050 Intelligent Food Industries
Forensic 22FS2001 Laboratory Management and 25 25
Forensic 22FS2002 Instrumental Methods in 20

Food 22FT3001 Food Chemistry 20
Food 22FT3002 Food and Industrial 20
Food 22FT3003 Principles of Food 

Food 22FT3004
Technology of Cereals, Pulses 
and Oilseeds

25 75

Food 22FT3005
Technology of Fruits and 
Vegetable Processing

25 75



Food 22FT3006
Bakery and Confectionary 
Technology

25 75

Food 22FT3007
Technology of Plantation 
Crops and Spices

25 75

Food 22FT3008
Technology of Milk and Milk 
Products

25 75

Food 22FT3009 Nutrition and Metabolism 20

Food 22FT3010
Food Quality Systems and 
Management

25 25

Food 22FT3011 Instrumental Methods of 
Food 22FT3012 Analysis of Food Constituents 
Food 22FT3013 Analysis of Food Commodities 
Food 22FT3014 Food Microbiology Lab 20
Food 22FT3015 Food Product Technology Lab- 25 75
Food 22FT3016 Food Product Technology Lab- 25 75

Food 22FT3017
Technology of Meat, Poultry 
and Fish Processing

25 75

Food 22FT3018 Food Packaging Technology 25 75
Food 22FT3019 Food Additives and 
Food 22FT3020 Nutraceuticals and Health 20
Food 22FT3024 Enzymes in Food Processing
Food 22FT3025 Food Packaging Lab

Agriculture 22HO2275 Landscaping 20 20
Maths 22MA2001 Business Mathematics 80 25 25
Maths 22MA2002 Business Statistics with R 80 25 25
Maths 22MA3001 Logical Reasoning and Soft 

Mech 22ME2001
Industrial Applications of AI 
Techniques

Mech 22ME2002
Applications of AI Techniques 
in Mechanical Systems 
Laboratory

25 75

Mech 22ME2901 Industry Certification Course - 
Mech 22ME2902 Industry Certification Course - 

Management 22MS2001
Professional Ethics and Value 
Education

43.8 25 18.8 12.5

Management 22MS3005
Professional Ethics and Value 
Education

43.8 25 18.8 12.5

Management 22MS3006 Applications in Micro Finance 25 25

Management 22MS3007
Financial Institutions, Markets 
and Services

Management 22MS3011 Learning and Development 60

Management 22MS3013
Digital and Social Media 
Marketing

25 25

Physics 22PH3001
Solid State Ionics and Energy 
Devices

13 17 20 20

Robotics 22RO1001 Material Science 40 20 30
Robotics 22RO1003 Basic Robotics Laboratory
Robotics 22RO2001 Electrical Circuit Analysis 25 75
Robotics 22RO2003 Sensor Signal Conditioning 

Robotics 22RO2004
Sensors Signal Conditioning 
Circuits Laboratory

Robotics 22RO2005
Microcontrollers and 
Embedded Systems 
Laboratory

Robotics 22RO2006
Programming Logic Controller 
Laboratory

Robotics 22RO2007 Robotics Laboratory



Robotics 22RO2008
Vision and Image Processing 
Laboratory

Robotics 22RO2011 Robotic Process Automation 30 20
Robotics 22RO3001 Advanced Robotics 
Robotics 22RO3005 Real-Time Operating System

Aerospace 23AE1001
Professional Ethics in 
Engineering and Aviation 
Industry

23.5 11.8 35.3 17.6 11.8

Aerospace 23AE2001
Introduction to Aerospace 
Engineering

25 75

Aerospace 23AE2002 Engineering Mechanics 25 75
Aerospace 23AE2003 CAD for Aerospace Engineers 25 75
Aerospace 23AE2004 Basics of Fluid Mechanics
Aerospace 23AE2005 Fluid Mechanics Laboratory
Aerospace 23AE2006 Strength of Materials
Aerospace 23AE2007 Strength of Materials 
Aerospace 23AE2008 Engineering Thermodynamics 25 75
Aerospace 23AE2009 Thermodynamics Laboratory
Aerospace 23AE2010 Introduction to Aerospace 25 75
Aerospace 23AE2011 Aerospace Structures-I 25 75
Aerospace 23AE2012 Propulsion-I

Aerospace 23AE2013
Aircraft Instrumentation and 
Avionics

Aerospace 23AE2014 Aerodynamics
Aerospace 23AE2015 Aerodynamics Laboratory
Aerospace 23AE2016 Airplane Performance
Aerospace 23AE2017 CAD/CAM Laboratory

Aerospace 23AE2018
Aircraft Instrumentation and 
Avionics Laboratory

Aerospace 23AE2046 Boundary Layer Theory
Aerospace 23AE2060 Basics of Aerospace 25 75

Aerospace 23AE2066
Engineering Computations 
using Spreadsheets

25 75

Aerospace 23AE2067
Engineering Computations 
using MATLAB

25 75

Aerospace 23AE2068 UAV Laboratory

Agriculture 23AG2110
Experiential Learning Program-
Soil, Plant, and Water testing 
Services

20 60

Agriculture 23AG2111
Experiential Learning Program-
Organic Production 
Technology

20 46.7 13.3 25 10

Agriculture 23AG2112
Experiential Learning Program-
Commercial Floriculture and 
Landscaping

60 20

Agriculture 23AG2113

Experiential Learning Program-
Commercial Nursery 
Management and Protected 
Cultivation

20 63.6 50 18.2 18.2

Agriculture 23AG2114
Experiential Learning Program-
Production Technology of 
Biofertilizer

20 31.8 31.8 9.1 27.3 10

Agriculture 23AG2115
Experiential Learning Program-
Mushroom Cultivation 
Technology

20 46.7 13.3 25

Agriculture 23AG2116
Experiential Learning Program-
Commercial Beekeeping

20 60

Agriculture 23AG2117
Experiential Learning Program-
Agribusiness Management

20 63.6 18.2 18.2

Agriculture 23AG2119
Experiential Learning Program-
Broiler Production Technology

20 46.7 13.3 25



Agriculture 23AG2120
Experiential Learning Program-
Food Processing

20 60

Agriculture 23AG2121
Experiential Learning Program-
Production Technology of 
Biocontrol Agents

20 31.8 31.8 9.1 27.3

Agriculture 23AG2122
Experiential Learning Program-
Commercial Sericulture

60

Agriculture 23AG2123
Experiential Learning Program-
Crop Production and 
Processing of Turmeric

60

Agriculture 23AG2124
Experiential Learning Program-
Crop Production and Storage 
of Small Onion

60

Agriculture 23AG3136
Bio-chemistry of Soil Organic 
Matter

20

Agriculture 23AG3137 Soil Resource Management 25 25
Agriculture 23AG3138 Modelling of Soil Plant 

Agriculture 23AG3139
Recent Trends in Soil 
Microbial Biodiversity

20

AIML 23AI2004
Conversational Artificial 
Intelligence

AIML 23AI2005
Conversational Artificial 
Intelligence Lab

AIML 23AI2006
Cyber Threat Intelligence and 
Analytics

AIML 23AI2009
Essentials of Generative 
Artificial Intelligence

AIML 23AI2011
Software Engineering for 
Artificial Intelligence Systems

25 75

Commerce 23BC2001 Financial Accounting I
Commerce 23BC2002 Business Organization 25 25
Commerce 23BC2003 Business Economics 25 25

Commerce 23BC2004
Introduction to Fintech and 
Fintech Regulations

Commerce 23BC2005 Financial Accounting - II
Commerce 23BC2006 Company Law 44.4 33.3 22.2
Commerce 23BC2007 Fundamentals of Data 
Commerce 23BC2008 Business Law 30.2 15.4 38.5 15.4
Commerce 23BC2009 Advanced Accounting
Commerce 23BC2010 Financial Reporting
Commerce 23BC2011 Business Research Methods 25 25

Commerce 23BC2012
Block Chain and Crypto 
Currency Fundamentals

Commerce 23BC2013 Corporate Accounting-I
Commerce 23BC2015 Cost Accounting -I
Commerce 23BC2016 Income Tax Law and Practice 44.4 33.3 22.2
Commerce 23BC2017 Management Accounting 25 25

Commerce 23BC2018
Robotic Process Automation 
Fundamentals

Commerce 23BC2019 Financial Accounting - Lab

Biomedical 23BM2001
Medical Equipment 
Troubleshooting Laboratory

20

Biomedical 23BM2004
ICU and Operation Theatre 
Equipment

Biomedical 23BM2011
Electron Devices and Circuit 
Laboratory



Biomedical 23BM2012
Engineering Practices and 
Graphics Laboratory

25 75

Biomedical 23BM3001 Medical Instrumentation 20

Biomedical 23BM3002
Wearable Devices for Medical 
Applications

20

Biomedical 23BM3003
Advanced Biomedical 
Engineering Laboratory

46.7 13.3 25

Biomedical 23BM3004
Medical Image Processing 
Laboratory

20

Biomedical 23BM3005
Advanced Embedded System 
Design Laboratory

Biomedical 23BM3008
Biomedical Engineering 
Entrepreneurship

46.7 13.3 25

Biomedical 23BM3009 Deep Learning for Healthcare 25 60

Biotech 23BT2004
Artificial Intelligence in 
Healthcare and Biosciences

20

Biotech 23BT2005 Fundamental Laboratory 
Biotech 23BT2006 Industrial Design and Layout
Biotech 23BT2007 Medical Laboratory Practices 20
Biotech 23BT2008 Bioproduct Development 20
Biotech 23BT2011 Entrepreneurship Development
Digital 

Sciences
23CA2001

Problem Solving using 
Programming

Digital 
Sciences

23CA2002 Problem Solving Lab

Digital 
Sciences

23CA2003
Fundamentals of Computing 
Concepts

Digital 
Sciences

23CA2004 Hardware and Computing Lab

Digital 
Sciences

23CA2005
Essentials of Python 
Programming

Digital 
Sciences

23CA2006 Programming in Python Lab

Digital 
Sciences

23CA2007 Computer Networks

Digital 
Sciences

23CA2008 Operating System Security

Digital 
Sciences

23CA2009
Fundamentals of Object-
Oriented Programming

Digital 
Sciences

23CA2010
Object-Oriented Programming 
Lab

Digital 
Sciences

23CA2011
Data Structures and 
Applications

Digital 
Sciences

23CA2012 Data Structures Lab

Digital 
Sciences

23CA2013
Fundamentals of General 
Forensics Science

Digital 
Sciences

23CA2014 Information Security

Digital 
Sciences

23CA2015
Cyber Crimes and Cyber 
Security

Digital 
Sciences

23CA2016
Fundamentals of Cyber 
Forensics

Digital 
Sciences

23CA2017 Cyber Forensics Lab

Digital 
Sciences

23CA2018 Web Development



Digital 
Sciences

23CA2019 Web Development Lab

Digital 
Sciences

23CA2020
Security Assessment of 
Information Systems through 
Ethical Hacking

Digital 
Sciences

23CA2021
Security Assessment of 
Information Systems through 
Ethical Hacking Lab

Digital 
Sciences

23CA2022 Database Security

Digital 
Sciences

23CA2023 Database Security Lab

Digital 
Sciences

23CA2024
Incident Response 
Management

25 25

Digital 
Sciences

23CA2025
Fundamentals of Artificial 
Intelligence

Digital 
Sciences

23CA2030
Linux Administration and 
Programming

Digital 
Sciences

23CA2031
Linux Administration and 
Programming Lab

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3001
Cyber Criminology and 
Criminal Justice 
Administration

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3002 Web Application Security

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3003 Web Application Security Lab

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3004
Information Security 
Management

25 25

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3005 Python and Scripting

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3006 Python and Scripting Lab

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3007 Digital Forensics

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3008 Digital Forensics Lab

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3009
Cyber Security Audit and 
Compliance

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3010 Network Forensics

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3011 Network Forensics Lab

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3012
Database Security 
Management

25 25

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3013
Database Security 
Management Lab

25 25

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3014
Forensics of Embedded 
System

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3015 Artificial Intelligence Security

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3016
Malware Analysis and 
Forensics

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3017
Malware Analysis and 
Forensics Lab

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3018
Modern Cryptography and 
Steganography

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3019 Ethical Hacking



Digital 
Sciences

23CA3020 Ethical Hacking Lab

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3021 Social Media Crimes

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3022 Security in the Cloud

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3023 Security in the Cloud Lab

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3024 Cyber Security

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3025 Cyber Security Lab

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3027
Artificial Intelligence 
Techniques

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3028
Artificial intelligence 
Techniques Lab

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3029 Python for Data Science

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3030 Python for Data Science Lab

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3031 Cloud Computing

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3032 Big Data Technologies

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3033 Big Data Technologies Lab

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3034
Data Warehousing and Data 
Mining

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3035 Machine Learning Lab 60

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3036
Data Analytics and 
Visualization

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3037
Data Analytics and 
Visualization Lab

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3038
Advanced Database 
Technologies

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3039 Human Centered Computing

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3040
Modelling Techniques in 
Predictive Analytics

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3041 Predictive Analytics Lab

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3042
Internet of Things and 
Blockchain Technology

25 75

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3043
Image Processing and 
Computer Vision

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3044 Machine Learning Operations 60

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3045
Machine Learning Operations 
Lab

60

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3046 Deep Learning Techniques 60

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3047
Deep Learning Techniques 
Lab

60

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3048 Robotic Process Automation



Digital 
Sciences

23CA3049
Robotics Process Automation 
Lab

Digital 
Sciences

23CA3050 Natural Language Processing

Civil 23CE3001
Control of Corrosion in 
Concrete Structures

Civil 23CE3002 Advanced Concrete 25 75
Chemistry 23CH1001 Environmental Studies 13 17 20 20

Chemistry 23CH1002
Essentials of Chemistry for 
Aerospace Engineers

46.7 13.3 25

Chemistry 23CH1003
Applied Chemistry for Food 
Processing Technology

46.7 13.3 25

Chemistry 23CH1004
Applied Chemistry Laboratory 
for Food Processing 
Technology

46.7 13.3 25

Chemistry 23CH2001
Inorganic Chemistry for 
Forensic Science

20

Chemistry 23CH2002
Physical Chemistry for 
Forensic Science

20

Chemistry 23CH2003
Organic Chemistry for 
Forensic Science

20

Chemistry 23CH2004 Forensic Chemistry 20
Chemistry 23CH2006 Inorganic Chemistry 20
Chemistry 23CH2007 Physical Chemistry Lab 20
Chemistry 23CH2008 Organic Chemistry Laboratory 20
Chemistry 23CH2009 Analytical Chemistry 20

Chemistry 23CH2011
Analytical Chemistry for 
Forensic Science

20

Chemistry 23CH2012 Instrumental methods of 
Chemistry 23CH2016 Chemistry in Everyday Life 20

Chemistry 23CH3001
Chemical Kinetics and Surface 
Chemistry

20

Chemistry 23CH3002
Chemical Bonding and Main 
Group Chemistry

20

Chemistry 23CH3003
Reaction Mechanisms and 
Stereochemistry

20

Chemistry 23CH3004
Quantum Chemistry and 
Group Theory

20

Chemistry 23CH3005 Coordination Chemistry 20

Chemistry 23CH3006
Organic Transformations and 
Reagents

Chemistry 23CH3009
Pericyclic Reactions and 
Natural Products

Chemistry 23CH3010
Qualitative and Quantitative 
Inorganic Analysis Lab

Chemistry 23CH3011 Modern Instrumental Analysis 

Chemistry 23CH3012
Qualitative and Quantitative 
Organic Analysis Lab

Chemistry 23CH3013 Preparative Inorganic 20
Chemistry 23CH3015 Synthetic Organic Chemistry 20
Chemistry 23CH3016 Analytical Chemistry 20
Chemistry 23CH3017 Molecular Spectroscopy

Chemistry 23CH3018
Nuclear Chemistry and Solid 
State Chemistry

20

Chemistry 23CH3022 Applied Electrochemistry 20
Chemistry 23CH3023 Research Methodology and 
Chemistry 23CH3024 Polymer Science in Industry
Chemistry 23CH3025 Medicinal Chemistry 20



Chemistry 23CH3028 Waste to Energy 13 17 20 20
Chemistry 23CH3030 Forensic Chemistry 20
Chemistry 23CH3031 Forensic Toxicology
Chemistry 23CH3032 Instrumental Methods of 
Chemistry 23CH3034 Forensic Chemistry Lab 20
Chemistry 23CH3037 Chromatography

CSE 23CS1001 Digital System Design
CSE 23CS1002 Digital System Design Lab
CSE 23CS1003 Microprocessor and 

CSE 23CS1004
Microprocessor and 
Microcontroller Lab

CSE 23CS1005 Programming for Problem 

CSE 23CS1006
Programming for Problem 
Solving Laboratory

CSE 23CS1007 Python Programming
CSE 23CS1008 Python Programming Lab
CSE 23CS1009 Artificial Intelligence in IOT
CSE 23CS1010 Artificial Intelligence in IOT 

CSE 23CS1012
Computer Organization and 
Architecture

CSE 23CS1013 Ethics in Information 23.5 11.8 35.3 17.6 11.8
CSE 23CS1015 C Programming and 

CSE 23CS1016
C Programming and 
Applications Lab

CSE 23CS1017
Coding for Problem Solving - 
Python

CSE 23CS1018
Coding for Problem Solving - 
Python Lab

CSE 23CS2001
Artificial Intelligence: 
Principles and Techniques

CSE 23CS2004 Computer Networks
CSE 23CS2005 Computer Networks Lab
CSE 23CS2007 Cryptography and Network 
CSE 23CS2008 Data Visualization
CSE 23CS2009 Data Visualization Lab
CSE 23CS2011 Data Structures and 
CSE 23CS2012 Data Structures and 
CSE 23CS2013 Database Management 25 25
CSE 23CS2014 Database Management 25 25
CSE 23CS2017 Design and Analysis of 
CSE 23CS2019 Distributed Computing
CSE 23CS2022 Internet of Things
CSE 23CS2023 Internet of Things Lab
CSE 23CS2024 Data Science Ecosystem
CSE 23CS2028 Machine Learning Techniques 60
CSE 23CS2029 Machine Learning Techniques 60
CSE 23CS2032 Object Oriented Programming
CSE 23CS2033 Object Oriented Programming 
CSE 23CS2035 Operating Systems

CSE 23CS2045
System Software and 
Compiler Design

CSE 23CS2047 Unix and Linux Lab
CSE 23CS2050 Embedded Systems

CSE 23CS2056
Data Science Laboratory for 
Healthcare

20

CSE 23CS2057 Fundamentals of Programming
CSE 23CS2058 Fundamentals of Programming 



CSE 23CS2501 Logical and Critical Thinking
CSE 23CS2502 Digital Marketing 25 25
CSE 23CS2503 Git and GitHub for Beginners
CSE 23CS2911 CS Certification I
CSE 23CS2912 CS Certification II

CSE 23CS3001
Blockchain Technologies and 
Applications

100

DSCS 23DC1001 Digital System Design
DSCS 23DC1002 Digital System Design 

DSCS 23DC1003
Digital Principles and 
Computer Organization

DSCS 23DC1004
Digital Principles and 
Computer Organization 
Laboratory

DSCS 23DC1005 Programming for Problem 

DSCS 23DC1006
Programming for Problem 
Solving Laboratory

DSCS 23DC1007 Introduction to Artificial 
DSCS 23DC1008 Python Programming
DSCS 23DC1009 Python Programming 
DSCS 23DC1010 Ethics in Information 23.5 11.8 35.3 17.6 11.8
DSCS 23DC1011 Microprocessor and 

DSCS 23DC1012
Microprocessor and 
Microcontroller Laboratory

DSCS 23DC1013
Computer Organization and 
Architecture

DSCS 23DC2001 Object Oriented Programming
DSCS 23DC2002 Object Oriented Programming 
DSCS 23DC2003 Data Structures and 
DSCS 23DC2004 Data Structures and 
DSCS 23DC2005 Cyber Physical System
DSCS 23DC2006 IoT and its Applications
DSCS 23DC2007 IoT and its Applications Lab
DSCS 23DC2008 Computer Networks
DSCS 23DC2009 Computer Networks 
DSCS 23DC2010 Database Management 25 25

DSCS 23DC2011
Database Management 
Systems Laboratory

25 25

DSCS 23DC2012 Design and Analysis of 

DSCS 23DC2013
Communication for Cyber 
Physical Systems

60

DSCS 23DC2015 Machine Learning Techniques 60

DSCS 23DC2016
Machine Learning Techniques 
Laboratory

60

DSCS 23DC2017 Data Engineering 25 75
DSCS 23DC2018 Quantum Machine Learning 60
DSCS 23DC2019 Federated Learning 60
DSCS 23DC2020 Data Science Eco System
DSCS 23DC2021 Data Science Ecosystem Lab
DSCS 23DC2023 Zero Trust Architecture
DSCS 23DC2028 Data Exploration and 
DSCS 23DC2031 Generative AI
DSCS 23DC2032 Full Stack Development
DSCS 23DC2033 Full Stack Development 
DSCS 23DC2040 Deep Learning 60
DSCS 23DC2041 Deep Learning Laboratory 60
DSCS 23DC2043 Cloud computing for Data 
DSCS 23DC2049 Natural Language Processing



DSCS 23DC2054 Cryptography and Network 

DSCS 23DC2055
Cryptography and Network 
Security Laboratory

DSCS 23DC2501
Exploratory Data Analysis 
using Tableau

DSCS 23DC2503 Cloud Foundations
ECE 23EC1001 Computational Thinking

ECE 23EC1002
Programming for Problem 
Solving with C

ECE 23EC1004 C++ and Data Structures
ECE 23EC1005 C++ and Data Structures 
ECE 23EC2012 Network Theory

ECE 23EC2015
Basics of Electronics for 
Aerospace Engineers

25 75

ECE 23EC2020
Printed Circuit Board Design 
and Arduino Programming

ECE 23EC2021
Printed Circuit Board Design 
and Arduino Programming 
Laboratory

ECE 23EC2022
Sensors, Data Acquisition and 
Control Laboratory

ECE 23EC2025
Electromagnetic Fields and 
Waveguides

ECE 23EC3003 Hardware Security
EEE 23EE1001 Electrical Engineering 25 75

EEE 23EE1002
Fundamentals of Electrical and 
Computer Engineering

25 75

EEE 23EE1003
Fundamentals of Electrical and 
Computer Engineering 
Laboratory

25 75

EEE 23EE1004 Industrial Practice I - PCB 
EEE 23EE1005 Design Thinking and 

EEE 23EE1006
Industrial Practice II - Circuit 
Simulation

EEE 23EE1008
Electric Circuits and 
Electronic Devices

EEE 23EE1009
Electric Circuits and 
Electronic Devices Lab

EEE 23EE2001 Electrical Circuit Analysis 25 75
EEE 23EE2002 Analog Electronic Circuits
EEE 23EE2003 Digital Electronics

EEE 23EE2004
Computational 
Electromagnetic Fields

EEE 23EE2005
Analog Electronic Circuits 
Laboratory

EEE 23EE2006 Industrial Practice III
EEE 23EE2008 Electrical Machines 25 75
EEE 23EE2009 Power Electronics
EEE 23EE2010 Linear Integrated Circuits

EEE 23EE2011
Electric Power Transmission 
and Distribution

EEE 23EE2012 Electrical Machines 25 75
EEE 23EE2013 Power Electronics Laboratory
EEE 23EE2014 Industrial Practice IV - Lab 
EEE 23EE2025 Foundation of Machine 60
EEE 23EE2031 Object Oriented Programming

EEE 23EE2032
Object Oriented Programming 
Laboratory

EEE 23EE2072 DIY Skills in Engineering 25 75



EEE 23EE2073 Digital Forensics
EEE 23EE2079 Python Programming
EEE 23EE2080 Python Programming 

English 23EN2001 English for Communication 60
English 23EN2002 Professional English
English 23EN2003 General English
English 23EN2004 Creative English
English 23EN2005 Technical English Writing
English 23EN2007 Communication Skills Lab 60

English 23EN2008
Professional Communication 
Practice

60

English 23EN3022 English for Research Paper 

Food 23FP1001
Basics of Food Science and 
Technology

25 75

Food 23FP1002
Bakery, Beverages and 
Confectionery Technology 
Batch 2

25 75

Food 23FP1003 Food Product Technology Lab- 25 75
Food 23FP2001 Basics of Microbiology 20
Food 23FP2002 Food Chemistry 20
Food 23FP2003 Food Process Calculations

Food 23FP2004
Fruit and Vegetable 
Processing Technology

25 75

Food 23FP2005 Introduction to Fluid 
Food 23FP2006 Food Analysis Lab-I
Food 23FP2007 Dairy Process Engineering 25 75

Food 23FP2008
Unit Operations in Food 
Processing-I

Food 23FP2009 Food Biochemistry Lab 20

Food 23FP2010
Unit Operations in Food 
Processing Lab

Food 23FP2011 Food Standards and 

Food 23FP2019
Bakery and Beverages and 
Confectionery Technology for 
Beginners

25 75

Food 23FP2036
Mechanical Systems for Food 
Processing

25 75

Food 23FP2040
Product Packaging and Label 
Design

Food 23FP2049 Processing of Food 
Forensic 23FS2001 Fundamentals of Forensic 

Forensic 23FS2002
Indian Constitution, 
Fundamental Laws and 
Procedure

44.4 33.3 22.2

Forensic 23FS2003 Forensic Physics
Forensic 23FS2004 Crime and Society 44.4 33.3 22.2
Forensic 23FS2005 Crime Scene Investigation
Forensic 23FS2006 Finger Print Analysis
Forensic 23FS2007 Basic Biology for Forensic 20
Forensic 23FS2008 Questioned Documents
Forensic 23FS2009 Forensic Ballistics
Forensic 23FS2013 Crime Scene Investigation Lab-
Forensic 23FS2014 Crime Scene Investigation Lab-
Forensic 23FS2015 Forensic Physics Lab

Forensic 23FS2016
Forensic Dermatoglyphics 
Laboratory

Forensic 23FS2017 Moot Court for Forensic 
Forensic 23FS2018 Questioned Documents 
Forensic 23FS2019 Forensic Ballistics Laboratory



Forensic 23FS2023
Foundation Course on 
Computer Fundamentals and 
Office

Forensic 23FS2029 Forensic Statistics
Forensic 23FS2034 Recent Trends in Forensic 

Forensic 23FS3001
Forensic Science and Criminal 
Justice System

Forensic 23FS3002 Crime Scene Investigation
Forensic 23FS3003 Forensic Biology 20
Forensic 23FS3004 Advanced Questioned 
Forensic 23FS3005 Forensic Psychology

Forensic 23FS3006
Forensic Physics and 
Advanced Ballistics

Forensic 23FS3007 Finger Prints and other 
Forensic 23FS3008 Cyber Crime
Forensic 23FS3009 Medical Jurisprudence 20
Forensic 23FS3010 Crime Scene Management Lab 25 25
Forensic 23FS3011 Forensic Biology Lab 20
Forensic 23FS3012 Forensic Psychology Lab
Forensic 23FS3013 Forensic Physics and Ballistics 

Forensic 23FS3014
Questioned Documents and 
Finger Print Analysis Lab

Forensic 23FS3015 Cyber Crime Laboratory
Forensic 23FS3016 Forensic DNA Typing

Forensic 23FS3017
Forensic Anthropology, 
Odontology and Bitemark 
Analysis

Forensic 23FS3019 Modern Instrumentation Lab

Forensic 23FS3020
Forensic Botany, Entomology 
and Microbial Forensics

Forensic 23FS3021
Wildlife and Environmental 
Forensics

13 17 20 20

Agriculture 23HO2277 Micro Propagation 
English 23LN2001 French - I
English 23LN2002 French - II
English 23LN2003 Tamil - I
English 23LN2004 Tamil - II
English 23LN2005 Hindi - I

Maths 23MA1001
Matrices, Calculus and 
Ordinary Differential 
Equations

Maths 23MA1002
Partial Differential Equations, 
Vector Spaces and Laplace 
Transform

Maths 23MA1003 Calculus and Differential 

Maths 23MA1004
Linear Algebra, Transform and 
Numerical Methods

Maths 23MA1006
Linear Algebra, Calculus and 
Ordinary Differential 
Equations

Maths 23MA1007
Partial Differential Equations, 
Transforms and Numerical 
Methods

Maths 23MA1008
Analytical Geometry, Calculus 
and Linear Algebra

Maths 23MA1009
Differential Equations and 
Complex Variables

Maths 23MA1010 Mathematical Modelling for 

Maths 23MA1011
Probabilistic Models and 
Networking

Maths 23MA1012
Vector Spaces and Laplace 
Transform



Maths 23MA1013
Multivariable Calculus and 
Differential Equations

Maths 23MA1014
Matrices, Numerical Methods 
and Transforms

Maths 23MA2001 Probability and Statistics
Maths 23MA2002 Discrete Structures

Maths 23MA2003
Probability and Statistics in 
Engineering

25 75

Maths 23MA2004
Probability and Statistics for 
Mechanical Engineering

25 75

Maths 23MA2005 Mathematics for Digital 

Maths 23MA2006
Fundamentals of Statistics and 
Probability

Maths 23MA2008 Basics of Probability and 

Maths 23MA2009
Numerical Mathematics and 
Statistics

Maths 23MA2010
Probability, Random Variables 
and Statistics

Maths 23MA3001 Logical Reasoning and Soft 
Maths 23MA3002 Probability and Fuzzy Sets
Mech 23ME1001 Engineering Materials 25 75
Mech 23ME1003 Innovation and Creativity
Mech 23ME1004 Industrial Robotics
Mech 23ME1005 Introduction to Mechanical 25 75
Mech 23ME1006 Engineering Materials 25 75
Mech 23ME1007 Computer Graphics 
Mech 23ME1008 Welding Technology 25 75
Mech 23ME1009 Additive Manufacturing 

Mech 23ME1010
Innovation and Creativity 
Laboratory

Mech 23ME1011 Engineering Graphics 25 75

Mech 23ME2004
Mechanics and Engineering 
Design Laboratory

25 75

Mech 23ME2006 Engineering Mechanics 25 75
Mech 23ME2007 Thermodynamics

Mech 23ME2008
Fluid Mechanics and Fluid 
Machines

Mech 23ME2009 Fluid Power Control 25 75
Mech 23ME2010 Electric Vehicle Design
Mech 23ME2011 Strength of Materials

Mech 23ME2012
Kinematics and Dynamics of 
Machinery

Mech 23ME2013 Applied Thermodynamics

Mech 23ME2014
Engineering Economics and 
Operations Research

16.7 66.7 16.7

Mech 23ME2015 Piping Design and 
Mech 23ME2022 Fluid Mechanics Laboratory
Mech 23ME2023 Thermodynamics Laboratory

Mech 23ME2024
Fluid Power Control 
Engineering Laboratory

25 75

Mech 23ME2025 Strength of Materials 
Mech 23ME2026 Design Laboratory - II

Mech 23ME2027
Applied Thermodynamics 
Laboratory

Mech 23ME2028
Metrology and Measurements 
Laboratory

Mech 23ME2901 Industry Certification Course - 



Mech 23ME2902 Industry Certification Course - 
Media 23MP2001 Foundation of Media Studies
Media 23MP2002 Visualization
Media 23MP2003 Creative Writing
Media 23MP2004 Screenplay and Direction

Media 23MP2005
Color Theory and Lighting 
Techniques

Media 23MP2006 Principles of Advertising
Media 23MP2008 Digital Photography

Media 23MP2009
Digital Video Production 
Techniques

Media 23MP2012 Computer Animation
Media 23MP2013 Audio Production Techniques
Media 23MP2014 Sketching and Visual Arts Lab
Media 23MP2015 Graphics Designing Lab
Media 23MP2018 Audio Production Lab
Media 23MP2019 Color Corrections and Grading 
Media 23MP2020 Computer Animation Lab
Media 23MP2023 Operating Systems
Media 23MP2024 Storage and Database
Media 23MP2026 Software Engineering 25 75
Media 23MP2027 UI/UX Design
Media 23MP2028 Web Design and Development
Media 23MP2033 Web Design and Development 

Management 23MS1001
Data Analytics and 
Optimization Laboratory

Management 23MS2001
Concepts and Applications in 
Entrepreneurship

Management 23MS2002
Entrepreneurship and New 
Venture Creation

Management 23MS3003 Applied Law for Business 30.2 15.4 38.5 15.4

Management 23MS3004
Executive Communication for 
Managers

60

Management 23MS3005
Information Technology for 
Managers

25 75

Management 23MS3006
Production and Operations 
Management

25 25

Management 23MS3011
Data Visualization using 
Power BI

Management 23MS3012 Economics for Business 25 25

Management 23MS3013
Entrepreneurship and New 
Venture Creation

Management 23MS3017
Supply Chain Risk 
Management

25 25

Management 23MS3018 Logistics Management 25 25

Management 23MS3019
Warehousing and Distribution 
Management

25 25

Management 23MS3020
Freight Operations 
Management

25 25

Management 23MS3022 Entrepreneurship Development

Management 23MS3023
Advanced Program in 
Entrepreneurship and Growth



Management 23MS3025
Product Development and 
Entrepreneurship

Management 23MS3026
Translating Business Model 
into Startup

25 25

Management 23MS3027 Social Entrepreneurship

Management 23MS3028 Social Media Analytics

Physics 23PH1001
Applied Physics for Aerospace 
Engineering

25 75

Physics 23PH2001 Nanomaterials and Energy 13 17 20 20
Physics 23PH3013 Physics of Nanomaterials
Physics 23PH3014 Thin Film Technology 25 75
Physics 23PH3022 Material Characterization
Physics 23PH3036 Biomaterials 20

Robotics 23RO1001 Programming in C
Robotics 23RO1002 C Programming Laboratory

Robotics 23RO1003
Fundamentals of Python 
Programming for Robotics

Robotics 23RO1004
Python Programming 
Laboratory for Robotics

Robotics 23RO1005
Electronic System Design and 
Fabrication Laboratory

Robotics 23RO1006 Rapid Prototyping Laboratory
Robotics 23RO2003 Industrial IoT Laboratory
Robotics 23RO2004 Electron Devices and Circuits
Robotics 23RO2005 Electrical Machines 25 75
Robotics 23RO2006 Automatic Control Systems

Robotics 23RO2007
Electron Devices and Circuits 
Laboratory

Robotics 23RO2008
Electrical Machines and 
Control Systems Laboratory

25 75

Robotics 23RO2019 Drone Technology 25 75
Robotics 23RO2022 System Simulation Laboratory

Robotics 23RO2023
Data Acquisition and 
Interfacing Laboratory

Robotics 23RO3001 Robotics: System and Analysis

Aerospace 24AE3001
Autonomous Navigation and 
Flight Control in UAV

Agriculture 24AG3001
Modern Concepts in Crop 
Production

Agriculture 24AG3002
Principles and Practices of Soil 
Fertility and Nutrient 
Management

25 25

Agriculture 24AG3003
Principles and Practices of 
Weed Management

25 25

Agriculture 24AG3004
Principles and Practices of 
Water Management

25 25

Agriculture 24AG3006
Cropping Systems and 
Sustainable Agriculture

13 17 20 20

Agriculture 24AG3008
Agronomy of Major Cereals 
and Pulses

Agriculture 24AG3009
Agronomy of Oilseed, Fiber 
and Sugar Crops

Agriculture 24AG3018
Recent Trends in Weed 
Management

25 25

Agriculture 24AG3022 Research and Publication 44.4 33.3 22.2



Agriculture 24AG3024
Physiological and Molecular 
Aspects of Source-Sink 
Capacity for Enhancing Yield

Agriculture 24AG3025 Principles of Genetics
Agriculture 24AG3026 Principles of Cytogenetics
Agriculture 24AG3027 Principles of Plant Breeding

Agriculture 24AG3028
Fundamentals of Quantitative 
Genetics

Agriculture 24AG3029
Molecular Breeding and 
Bioinformatics

20

Agriculture 24AG3030 Hybrid Breeding

Agriculture 24AG3031
Breeding for Quality and 
Special Traits

Agriculture 24AG3032 Mutagenesis and Mutation 

Agriculture 24AG3033
Breeding for Stress Resistance 
and Climate Change

13 17 20 20

Agriculture 24AG3039 L Advances in Biometrical 20
Agriculture 24AG3048 Crop Evolution
Agriculture 24AG3214 Plant Biochemistry 20
Agriculture 24AG3217 Experimental Designs

Agriculture 24AG3218
Remote Sensing and GIS 
Techniques for Soil and Crop 
Studies

Agriculture 24AG3219
Data Analysis using Statistical 
Packages

Agriculture 24AG3227
Analytical Technique and 
Instrumental Methods in Soil 
and Plant Analysis

Agriculture 24AG3228
Physiological and Molecular 
Responses of Plants to Abiotic 
Stresses

20

Agriculture 24AG4025
Concepts and Application of 
Omics in Biological Science

20

Agriculture 24AG4039 Advances in Biometrical 20
Agriculture 24AG4040 Genomics in Plant Breeding
Agriculture 24AG4042 IPR and Regulatory 

Agriculture 24AG4048
Advances in Plant Breeding 
Systems

Agriculture 24AG4052 Techniques in Plant 

Agriculture 24AG4053
Climate Change and 
Sustainable Development

13 17 20 20

Agriculture 24AG4054
Advanced Techniques in 
Biochemistry

20

Agriculture 24AG4055 Applied Regression Analysis

Agriculture 24AG4082
Statistical Methods for 
Applied Sciences

Agriculture 24AG4090
Information Technology in 
Agriculture

25 75

AIML 24AI2503 Machine Learning with 60
AIML 24AI2504 JAVA Full Stack Development

Commerce 24BC3005 Artificial Intelligence in 25 25
Commerce 24BC3007 Customer Relationship 25 25
Commerce 24BC3008 Digital Marketing for 25 25
Commerce 24BC3009 E-Business 25 25

Commerce 24BC3010
Banking Technology and 
Management

16.7 66.7 16.7



Commerce 24BC3011
Entrepreneurial Development 
and Start ups

Commerce 24BC3019 Modern Marketing 25 25
Biomedical 24BM2007 Patient and Device Safety

Biotech 24BT2001 Introductory Biotechnology 46.7 13.3 25

Biotech 24BT2002
Chemistry of Biomolecules 
Laboratory

20

Biotech 24BT3001
Advances in Biopolymer and 
Applications

20

Biotech 24BT3002
Bioprocess Modelling and 
Simulation

20

Biotech 24BT3003
Advanced Process Equipment 
Design and Drawing Lab

Biotech 24BT3004 Genetic Engineering Lab 25 75

Biotech 24BT3005
Enzyme Technology and 
Industrial Applications

25 75

Biotech 24BT3006 Microbial Biotechnology 46.7 13.3 25
Biotech 24BT3009 Bioethics and Biosafety 43.8 25 18.8 12.5
Biotech 24BT3010 Computational Biology 20
Biotech 24BT3012 Stem Cell Therapeutics
Biotech 24BT3015 Biochemistry 20

Biotech 24BT3016
Plant Secondary Metabolites 
and Pharmaceutics

20

Biotech 24BT3017
Molecular Biology and Cell 
Signaling

20

Biotech 24BT3018
Microbiology and Molecular 
Genetics

20

Biotech 24BT3019
Animal Biotechnology and 
Immunology

46.7 13.3 25

Biotech 24BT3020 Research Methodology

Biotech 24BT3021
Bioprocess and Downstream 
Processing

20

Biotech 24BT3023 Microbial Technology Lab 25 75

Biotech 24BT3024
Bioprocess and Downstream 
Processing Lab

20

Biotech 24BT3025 Industrial Biotechnology 46.7 13.3 25
Biotech 24BT3029 Algae Biotechnology 46.7 13.3 25

Biotech 24BT3031
Tissue Engineering and Stem 
Cell Technology

25 75

Civil 24CE1001
Public Health Engineering 
Laboratory

46.7 13.3 25

Civil 24CE1002 Engineering Mechanics 25 75
Civil 24CE1003 Sustainable Building Materials 13 17 20 20
Civil 24CE1004 Structural Mechanics 
Civil 24CE1005 Design Studio - 2D Drafting
Civil 24CE3001 Integrated Coastal 25 25
Civil 24CE3002 Project Formulation and 

CSE 24CS1001
Python Programming Lab for 
Civil Engineers

25 75

CSE 24CS2001 AI in Telemedicine and Health 20

CSE 24CS2002
AI in Telemedicine and Health 
Care Laboratory

20

CSE 24CS2013 Cloud Computing Laboratory
CSE 24CS2501 Data Visualization using 
CSE 24CS2502 MERN Full Stack 
CSE 24CS3001 Advanced Computer Networks



CSE 24CS3002
Advanced Database 
Management Systems

25 25

CSE 24CS3003
Advanced Database 
Management Systems Lab

25 25

CSE 24CS3005 Ethical Hacking

CSE 24CS3006
Malware Analysis and 
Reverse Engineering

25 75

CSE 24CS3007
Advanced Image and Video 
Processing

CSE 24CS3008
Pattern Recognition and 
Machine Learning

60

CSE 24CS3009 Explainable AI

CSE 24CS3010
Advanced Data Structures and 
Algorithms

CSE 24CS3011
Advanced Data Structures and 
Algorithms Laboratory

CSE 24CS3012
Artificial Intelligence and 
Machine Learning

60

CSE 24CS3013 Cloud Computing
CSE 24CS3014 Cyber Physical Systems
CSE 24CS3015 Data Science
CSE 24CS3016 Data Science Laboratory

CSE 24CS3017
Sensor Networks and Internet 
of Things

CSE 24CS3018
Sensor Networks and Internet 
of Things Laboratory

CSE 24CS3019 Data Analytics and 
CSE 24CS3020 Ethical Hacking Laboratory
CSE 24CS3028 Deep Learning 60

CSE 24CS3030
Internet of Things and its 
Applications

CSE 24CS3034 Optimization Techniques
CSE 24CS3931 Research Paper Writing Skills

ECE 24EC1001
Fundamentals of Electrical and 
Electronics Engineering

25 75

ECE 24EC1002 Programming for Circuit 
ECE 24EC1003 Electronics for Intelligent 

ECE 24EC1004
Electronics for Intelligent 
Machines Laboratory

ECE 24EC1005 Programming for System 

ECE 24EC1006
Building Automation: Systems 
and Design

ECE 24EC3001 CMOS VLSI Design

ECE 24EC3002
Solid State Device Modeling 
and Simulation

ECE 24EC3003 Digital Design with FPGA
ECE 24EC3004 Analog VLSI Design

ECE 24EC3005
Hardware Design Verification 
Techniques

ECE 24EC3006
Digital Design with FPGA 
Laboratory

ECE 24EC3007 Analog IC Design Laboratory
ECE 24EC3008 Verification and Testing 
ECE 24EC3010 System on Chip Design
ECE 24EC3011 Semiconductor Memory 
ECE 24EC3014 Quantum Circuit Design



EEE 24EE2081
Sensors and Measurement 
Techniques in Biotechnology

46.7 13.3 25

Food 24FP3001
Advanced Characterization 
Techniques in Food Analysis

Food 24FP3003
Advances in Food Packaging 
Technology

25 75

Food 24FP3005
Food Material Science and 
Engineering

25 75

Agriculture 24HO3127 Tropical Fruit Production

Agriculture 24HO3128
Subtropical and Temperate 
Fruit Production

Agriculture 24HO3129
Propagation and Nursery 
Management in Fruit Crops

25 25

Agriculture 24HO3130 Breeding of Fruit Crops
Agriculture 24HO3131 Export Oriented Fruit 
Agriculture 24HO3132 Canopy Management of Fruit 25 25

Agriculture 24HO3133
Growth and Development of 
Fruit Crops

Maths 24MA1001
Basic Mathematics and 
Numerical Computing

Maths 24MA1002
Statistical Analysis and 
Random Process for Bio-
Technology

46.7 13.3 25

Maths 24MA1003 Calculus and Differential 

Maths 24MA1004
Linear Algebra, Transforms 
and Numerical Methods

Maths 24MA3001 Mathematics for Computer 

Maths 24MA3002
Foundations of Mathematics 
and Statistics

Mech 24ME1001 Applications of Drone 25 75

Mech 24ME1002
Design Thinking and Idea 
Laboratory

Mech 24ME1003 Engineering Graphics 25 75
Media 24MP2001 Python for Media
Media 24MP2002 Python for Media Laboratory

Management 24MS3001
Accounting for Decision 
Making

Management 24MS3002 Statistics for Business 25 25

Management 24MS3003 Self-Awareness and Profiling

Management 24MS3004 Business Decision Model 25 25

Management 24MS3005
Applications in Financial 
Management

25 25

Management 24MS3006 Corporate Skills Development

Management 24MS3009
Business Research 
Applications

25 25

Management 24MS3010
Sustainability in Global 
Business Environment

21.4 14.3 14.3 14.3 21.4 14.3

Physics 24PH1001
Applied Physics for 
Biotechnology Engineering

46.7 13.3 25

Physics 24PH2002
Introduction to Astronomy and 
Space Science

Robotics 24RO2977 Industry Certification Course
Robotics 24RO2978 Industry Certification Course

Water 24WI3001 Basic Principles of IWRM



Water 24WI3002 Hydrological Processes
Water 24WI3003 Wastewater Management 21.4 14.3 14.3 14.3 21.4 14.3
Water 24WI3004 Irrigation Water Management 25 25

Water 24WI3005
Computational Methods and 
Applications

Water 24WI3006 Water Resources Systems 

Water 24WI3007
Water Supply Distribution and 
Maintenance

Water 24WI3008
Water Supply Distribution 
Network and Quality Analysis 
Laboratory

Water 24WI3009
Fundamentals of 
Environmental Isotope 
Hydrology

13 17 20 20

Water 24WI3018
Forest, Urban and Agricultural 
Watershed Management

25 25

Water 24WI3021
Water Harvesting and Soil 
Conservation Structures

Water 24WI3030 Basics of Agrivoltaics 25 75
Water 24WI3031 Water Chemistry 20

Water 24WI3032
Application of 
Electrochemistry in Water and 
Wastewater Treatment

41.2 17.6 11.8 17.6 11.8


